Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'
Institute Name: Jadavpur University [IR-O-U-0575]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 976 976 976 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1233 1233 1233 1233 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 40 40 40 40 40 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 1732 1732 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 1357 1586 2943 2792 147 4 832 1324 1680 410 65 1
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 4527 501 5028 4045 972 11 1773 2349 2558 1190 83 291
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 93 84 177 144 30 3 53 81 25 2 0 107
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 1784 1350 3134 2194 939 1 1081 1501 1907 636 18 21
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

936

924

2018-19

2019-20

852

205

580000(Rupees Five
Lakh Eighty Thousand
Only)

646

2018-19

995

993

2019-20

2020-21

968

214

590000(Rupees Five
Lakh Ninety Thousand
Only)

754

2019-20

976

981

2020-21

2021-22

889

46

570000(Rupees Five
Lakh Seventy
Thousand Only)

843

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

1079

1096

2017-18

62

2019-20

1003

853

950000(Rupees Nine
Lakh Fifty Thousand
only)

84

2017-18

1143

1104

2018-19

146

2020-21

1184

981

975000(Rupees Nine
Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand only)

203

2018-19

1233

1262

2019-20

125

2021-22

1063

899

1000000(Rupees Ten
Lakh Only)

164

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2015-16 38 31 2016-17 0 2019-20 31 27 380000(Rupees Three | 3
Lakhs Eighty
Thousand Only)

2016-17 38 40 2017-18 0 2020-21 31 27 390000(Rupees Three | 3
Lakhs Nnety Thousand
Only)

2017-18 40 41 2018-19 0 2021-22 29 19 420000(Rupees Four 10

Lakh Twenty
Thousand Only)

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed graduates per selected for Higher
year the year annum(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2018-19 1404 1483 2019-20 1320 1084 800000(Rupees Eight 236
Lakhs only)
2019-20 1651 1583 2020-21 1543 1128 800000(Rupees Eight 415
Lakhs only)
2020-21 1732 1722 2021-22 1591 1074 800000(Rupees Eight 517
Lakhs only)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)
Total Students
Full Time 2288
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 414 341 338




Part Time

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

118897218 (Rupees Eleven Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Ninety
Seven Thousand Two Hundred And Eighteen Only)

138508193 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty Five Lakh Eight
Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three Only)

74339184 (Rupees Seven Crore Forty Three Lakh Thirty Nine
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Four Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

59161771 (Rupees Five Crore Ninety One Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Seven Hundred And Seventy One Only)

254335701 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Forty Three Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred And One Only)

156888357 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty
Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Seven Only)

Engineering Workshops

323483 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four
Hundred And Eighty Three Only)

742802 (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred And Two Only )

189829 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred and Twenty Nine Only)

Studios

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

8943698 (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six
Hundred And Ninety Eight Only)

22776848 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Eight Hundred And Forty Eight Only)

157117730 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy One Lakh
Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred And Thirty Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2015559780 (Rupees Two Hundred And One Crore Fifty Five
Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty Only)

2092599971 (Rupees Two Hundred and Nine Crore Twenty
Five Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One
Only)

1643604533 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Four Crore
Thirty Six Lakhs Four Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty
Three Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1216019531 (Rupees One Hundred And Twenty One Crore
Sixty Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty One
Only)

1229218844 (One Hundred And Twenty Two Crore Ninety Two
Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only)

1432392158 (One Hundred And Forty Three Crore Twenty
Three Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight
Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

11909721 (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred And Twenty One Only)

18149836 (Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakh Forty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred And Thirty Six Only)

57536776 (Rupees Five Crore Seventy Five Lakh Thirty Six
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Six Only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 213 294 263
Total no. of Funding Agencies 68 74 46
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 275198783 906971030 435392251

Amount Received in Words

Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty Three Only

Rupees Ninety Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Seventy One Thousand
And Thirty Only

Rupees Forty Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Two
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty One Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1963 1146 1656
Total no. of Client Organizations 1038 753 840




Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

163177698

120390748

126122122

Amount Received in Words

Rupees Sixteen Crore Thirty One Lakh Seventy Seven
Thousand Six Hundred And Ninety Eight Only

Rupees Twelve Crore Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven
Hundred And Forty Eight Only

Rupees Twelve Crore Sixty One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand
One Hundred and Twenty Two Only

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 61 56 45
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 1090 1129 1028
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 31879355 34500000 36844639

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Rupees Three Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand

Three Hundred And Fifty Five Only

Rupees Three Crore Forty Five Lakh Only

Rupees Three Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six
Hundred And Thirty Nine Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

902




