National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Jadavpur University [IR-O-U-0575]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	976	976	976	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1233	1233	1233	1233	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	40	40	40	40	40	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	1732	1732	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1357	1586	2943	2792	147	4	832	1324	1680	410	65	1
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	4527	501	5028	4045	972	11	1773	2349	2558	1190	83	291
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	93	84	177	144	30	3	53	81	25	2	0	107
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	1784	1350	3134	2194	939	1	1081	1501	1907	636	18	21

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	936	924	2018-19	0	2019-20	852	205	580000(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)	646
2018-19	995	993	2019-20	0	2020-21	968	214	590000(Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Thousand Only)	754
2019-20	976	981	2020-21	0	2021-22	889	46	570000(Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Only)	843

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	1079	1096	2017-18	62	2019-20	1003	853	950000(Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand only)	84
2017-18	1143	1104	2018-19	146	2020-21	1184	981	975000(Rupees Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only)	203
2018-19	1233	1262	2019-20	125	2021-22	1063	899	1000000(Rupees Ten Lakh Only)	164

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	38	31	2016-17	0	2019-20	31	27	380000(Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)	3
2016-17	38	40	2017-18	0	2020-21	31	27	390000(Rupees Three Lakhs Nnety Thousand Only)	3
2017-18	40	41	2018-19	0	2021-22	29	19	420000(Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	1404	1483	2019-20	1320	1084	800000(Rupees Eight Lakhs only)	236
2019-20	1651	1583	2020-21	1543	1128	800000(Rupees Eight Lakhs only)	415
2020-21	1732	1722	2021-22	1591	1074	800000(Rupees Eight Lakhs only)	517

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)						
		Total Students				
Full Time		2288				
Part Time		0				
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)				
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
Full Time	414	341	338			

Part Time 0	0	0	
-------------	---	---	--

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	118897218 (Rupees Eleven Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred And Eighteen Only)	138508193 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty Five Lakh Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three Only)	74339184 (Rupees Seven Crore Forty Three Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Four Only)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	59161771 (Rupees Five Crore Ninety One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred And Seventy One Only)	254335701 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Forty Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred And One Only)	156888357 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Seven Only)					
Engineering Workshops	323483 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred And Eighty Three Only)	742802 (Rupees Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred And Two Only)	189829 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine Only)					
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	8943698 (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred And Ninety Eight Only)	22776848 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred And Forty Eight Only)	157117730 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Seventy One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred And Thirty Only)					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	Financial Year 2021-22		2019-20					
Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	2015559780 (Rupees Two Hundred And One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty Only)	2092599971 (Rupees Two Hundred and Nine Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Only)	1643604533 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Four Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Four Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty Three Only)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	1216019531 (Rupees One Hundred And Twenty One Crore Sixty Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty One Only)	1229218844 (One Hundred And Twenty Two Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only)	1432392158 (One Hundred And Forty Three Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight Only)					
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	11909721 (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh Nine Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty One Only)	18149836 (Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred And Thirty Six Only)	57536776 (Rupees Five Crore Seventy Five Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Six Only)					

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	213	294	263	
Total no. of Funding Agencies	68	74	46	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	275198783	906971030	435392251	
Amount Received in Words	Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty Three Only	Rupees Ninety Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Seventy One Thousand And Thirty Only	Rupees Forty Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty One Only	

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1963	1146	1656
Total no. of Client Organizations	1038	753	840

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	163177698	120390748	126122122
Amount Received in Words	Rupees Sixteen Crore Thirty One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred And Ninety Eight Only	Rupees Twelve Crore Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred And Forty Eight Only	Rupees Twelve Crore Sixty One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Two Only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	61	56	45
Total no. of Participants	1090	1129	1028
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges)	31879355	34500000	36844639
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Rupees Three Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred And Fifty Five Only	Rupees Three Crore Forty Five Lakh Only	Rupees Three Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred And Thirty Nine Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	902
-----------------------------------	-----